



**NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCE STUDIES**

(Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt. of India)

P.B. No. 7250, Akkulam, Thiruvananthapuram -695011, Kerala.

Website: <https://www.ncess.gov.in/>

**CGL - Renovation of two rooms**

Director, National Centre for Earth Science Studies, invites sealed tenders from eligible contractors of CPWD and State PWDs, MES, Railways, Irrigation Department, KWA for the above work, in NCESS campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

Type of Tender	SEALED TENDER (OPEN)
Tender No.	EAM-WRK/9/2021-NCESS
Item Description	CGL - Renovation of two rooms
Tender Type	Single bid system
Mode of Submission	Offline Mode
Last date of submission of Tender	03.11.2021 (Wednesday) before 4pm
Date & Time of Opening of bid	05.11.2021 (Friday) at 11am
Estimated Value	Rs.116943.43 (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three and Forty Three Paise)

**TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

1. The tenderer should see the document for details of the tender conditions and pre-qualification criteria in their own interest, in the website.
2. The Director, NCESS reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the quotations.
3. All statutory dues compliance legal and labour requirements and remittance are to be remitted by the contractor. TDS will be deducted as per rules.
4. A copy of pan card and ID proof details of contractor should also be provided. The contractor to whom the work is awarded should have valid income tax PAN number. Statutory deduction of Income Tax will be made from the bill.
5. Payment will be made against the bills, duly verified and certified by NCESS. Payment will be made only online.
6. No increase of rates or extension of time for work completion will be allowed.
7. The period for completion of the work is 30 days from the date of receipt of Work Order.
8. No advance payment or part payment will be made.
9. The tenders submitted incomplete will be rejected.
10. It is mandatory to produce PAN and GST number.
11. The Estimated Value is inclusive of tax.

Senior Manager  
(Digitally authenticated. No signature required)



## NATIONAL CENTRE FOR EARTH SCIENCE STUDIES

Ministry of Earth Science Studies  
PB No. 7250, Akkulam,  
Thiruvananthapuram-695011

### TENDER FORM

No	Details	To Be Filled by the Bidder
1	Name of Bidder	
2	Address of the Bidder	
3	Mobile number Telephone Number	
4	E mail ID <b>(mandatory)</b>	
5	PAN NO (copy should be enclosed)	
6	GST no.	
7	Experience of the Contractor, copy to be enclosed	

### DECLARATION

1. The above facts are true to the best of my knowledge and I shall be held fully responsible for any wrong statement.
2. I have read the tender notice and understood the terms and conditions for this work as laid down by National Centre for Earth Science Studies, Trivandrum and I agree to abide the terms and conditions of the contract and also agree to undertake the work as per the description and as per rates quoted by me if my quotation is accepted.
3. Copy of PAN Card duly attested is enclosed.
4. We accept that if we withdraw or modify our Bids during the period of validity, or if we are awarded the contract and we fail to execute the work, we will be suspended for the period of time decided by NCESS from being eligible to submit bids for contracts with NCESS.

Date

Name & Signature of the Tenderer

**CGL - Renovation of two rooms**

<b>No</b>	<b>Particulars</b>	<b>U</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturer's specifications: Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm over and including one coat of Special primer applied @0.75 ltr /10 sqm - 13.48.1	m2	120.00	142.2	17064
2	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications : Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture - 13.48.2	m2	20.00	130.25	2605
3	Providing and fixing bright finished brass 100mm mortice latch and lock with 6 levers without pair of handles of approved quality with necessary screws etc. complete	e	2.00	458.55	917.1
4	Providing and fixing aluminium extruded section body tubular type universal hydraulic door closer having brand logo with ISI IS3564 embossed on the body door weight upto 36kg to 80kg and door width from 701mm to 1000mm with double speed adjustment with necessary accessories and screws etc complete	e	2.00	851.60	1703.2
5	Providing and fixing bright finished brass handles with screws etc. complete: 9.81.1 125mm	e	4.0	204.65	818.6

**File No.EAM-WRK/9/2021-EAM-NCESS**

6	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hanging type floor door stopper with necessary screws, etc. complete. 9.82	e	2.0	106.70	213.4
7	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete 13.80	m2	120.0	115.15	13818
8	Providing and fixing solid Poly carbonate sheets of thickness 3 mm (size, shape as approved by Engineer-in-charge) Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	m2	50.0	750.00	37500
9	Structural steel work riveted bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses & frame work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position & applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Square tube 25 X 25 X 2.5 mm	kg	176.7	102.00	18024.42
10	Rectangular tube 12 X 25 1mm	kg	33.6	102.00	3427.2
Total					96090.92
CI 35.59%				0.3559	20852.51
Grand total					116943.43

Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three and Forty Three Paise  
Payment will be made only for the executed quantity.

Annexure 1

CGL - Renovation of two rooms

1. Name of Bidder:
2. The estimated rate for the work is Rs.116943.43 (Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three and Forty Three Paise only)
3. I/we hereby agree to execute the work

..... @ estimate rate Rs. ....Rupees .....

..... % below estimate rate Rs. .... Rupees .....

..... % above estimate rate Rs. .... Rupees .....

Date

Signature  
Name and address